### 506643751 05/04/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6690561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J.R. SETINA MANUFACTURING CO., INC.	04/29/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J.R. SETINA MANUFACTURING CO.	
Street Address:	2926 YELM HIGHWAY SE	
City:	OLYMPIA	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98501	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8939478
Patent Number:	D876301
Application Number:	29709386
Application Number:	63016673
Application Number:	62958567
Application Number:	16899509
Application Number:	17143917

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-595-5300

**Email:** erin.vaughn@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL P. GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	299-104694-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. GIRARD	
IGNATURE: /Michael P. Girard/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021	

506643751 PATENT REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0647

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Setina\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Setina\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0648

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J.R. Setina Manufacturing Co., Inc., a corporation, having offices at 2926 Yelm Highway SE Olympia WA 98501, is the sole and exclusive owner of:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 29/709,386;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 29/719,914;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 63/016,673:
- U.S. Patent Application No. 62/958,567;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/899,509;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 17/143,917;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,939,478;
- U.S. Patent No. D876,301; and

WHEREAS, J.R. Setina Manufacturing Co., a corporation, having a place of business at 2926 Yelm Highway SE Olympia WA 98501, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said J.R. Setina Manufacturing Co., Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said J.R. Setina Manufacturing Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said patent applications and patents, and any reissue or reissues thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said J.R. Setina Manufacturing Co. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said patent applications and patents of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said J.R. Setina Manufacturing Co., Inc., if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent applications and patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

J.R. Setina Manufacturing Co., Inc. hereby grants the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or

Assignment Page 1 of 2

REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0649

desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

This Assignment is dated and effective as of April 29, 2021.

J.R. Setina Manufacturing Co., Inc.

By:

Printed Name: Judy Setina

Title: Administrative Vice President

COUNTY OF Thurston ) ss.

This <u>A4</u> day of <u>A0x1'</u> . 20 <u>Z1</u>, before me personally came the above-named representative of J.R. Setina Manufacturing Co., Inc., who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by his/her own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Notary Public for

My commission expires: A

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 05/04/2021

Notary Public
State of Washington
Pamela Bailey
Commission Expires 06/29/2023
Commission No. 48906

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

REEL: 056126 FRAME: 0650